BR#85-4



THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

DR. EDWARD L. DELANEY

January 18, 1985

- WHEREAS, It is the objective of the Connecticut State University Administration to strengthen its academic planning capabilities and to increase the range of planning activities, and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Edward L. Delaney, Director of Institutional Research at Southern Connecticut State University can bring special talents and broad experience to this task and has expressed a willingness to do so, therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That Dr. Delaney is assigned to serve in the Connecticut State University Administration on an extra-service basis under the direction of the Vice President for Academic and Student Affairs, and be it
- RESOLVED, That during the period that Dr. Delaney serves in a dual capacity in the Connecticut State University Administration and as Director of Institutional Research at Southern Connecticut State University, his salary as Director shall be augmented by \$200.00 each bi-weekly period, and be it
- RESOLVED, That the period of Dr. Delaney's extra service shall commence on February 1, 1985 and continue through June 30, 1985.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost President

Central Connecticut State University • New Britain Eastern Connecticut State University • Willimantic

Southern Connecticut State University • New Haven Western Connecticut State University • Danbury